During  a  power  interruption,  the  elevator  does  not  function  leaving  occupants 
stranded and unsafe. 
 
This requires a 2/3rds vote for passage. 

 
ARTICLE 11. NUISANCE PROPERTY ASBESTOS ABATEMENT  
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and transfer from the Town’s free cash, a sum of $250,000 
(Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars), or any other sum,  for the Asbestos abatement and removal of 
an unsafe structure known as 124R High Street, or take any other action thereon.. 
Sponsored by the Building Department  
 

Recommendation: The Board of Selectmen and Finance Committee recommend favorable action 
on this article. 

Recommended Motion: I move that the Town appropriate and transfer from the Town’s free cash, 
a  sum  of  $250,000  (Two Hundred  Fifty  Thousand Dollars),  or  any  other  sum,  for  the Asbestos 
abatement and removal of an unsafe structure known as 124R High Street. 

Background: The Town is seeking the funds to pay the removal of the dilapidated structure located 
at 124R High Street, which is currently in various stages of failure.